
SEVENTY-SECOND AMENDMENT TO 
ELSEVIF.R SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS. the parties hereto have previously entered into an agreement dated 9 April 2014 (the 
"Agreement") as last amended on I 0 June 2016. 

and wish to amend the Agreement as set forth in this amendment ("Amendment''). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promise and co enants et forth below. and for 
such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and ufncienc of which are h.:reby acknowledged, 
the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as of 14 June 2016 a· set forth bclo' on Schedule I. 

The Subscriber exercises its option under the Agreement to purcha e ·y tem-wide perpetual 
acces · rightst an Else ierbookproducts. · lsevierwillrefundtotheUni cr·it ofCalifomia. 
San Diego('· 0") rhe amount that SO pre iou l paid for such products. pro ided that the 

ubscriber's purchase occurs within the ame calendar ear of the D purchase. If the 
Subscriber's purchase occurs after the calendar year of the U SD purcha ·.:. then lsevier ' ill 
deduct the amount that UCSD previously paid for u h product ti"om the Fees due for the 
Subscriber' s purchase. 

xcept as specifically amended hereby. all or the existing terms and conditions of the Agreement are 
hereby ratified. apitalized term used herein that are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings 
a cribed to them in the Agreem nt. To the extent any terms or condiiions of the Agreement conflict with 
or are inconsistent with this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment by their respective, duly 
authorized representatives as of 14 June 2016. 

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA o/b/o 
THE CALIFORNIA DIGITAL LIBRARY 



SEVENTY-SECOND AMENDMENT TO 
ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT 

Schedule I 
Subscribed Products/ Access/Fees 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - SAN DIEGO 

Subscribed Products - publisher Access 

ScienceDirect® online - Elsevier B.V. 

Complete Collection 

• Electronic Subscription Fee 

TOTAL FEES 

sciencedirect.com 

2 

No. 1-10858Jl851J 

2016 

USO 



Product lO 
12937 

Annex A to Schedule 1.1 
Subscribed Titles 

UNIVERSITY OF' CALIFORNIA - SAN DIEGO 

ISSN 
1879-8500 Practical Radiation Oncolo • 

3 






